

PUSAT PENGURUSAN AKADEMIK • CENTRE FOR ACADEMIC MANAGEMENT

Reference:UKM.AKA.100-1/3/5Date:1st March 2024

ACADEMIC CIRCULAR NO. 7a/2024

All Undergraduate and Postgraduate Students

Dear Mr./Ms.,

SEMESTER 1 OF THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION EXAMINATIONS RESULTS

I wish to refer to the matter above.

2. The Semester 1 of the 2023/2024 Academic Session Examination Results can be view via <u>http://smplucee.ukm.my/smpweb</u>.

3. The result can be viewed from 6th and 7th March 2024 based on Faculty/Institute/Center as shown below:

| No. | Faculty/Institute/Center | Date of the Announcement | Undergraduate | Postgraduate |
|-----|--|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| 1. | Faculty of Social Sciences and Humanities | 6 th March 2024 | | |
| 2. | Faculty of Science and Technology | 6 th March 2024 | | |
| 3. | Faculty Economics and Management | 6 th March 2024 | | |
| 4. | Faculty of Engineering and Built Environment | 6 th March 2024 | | |
| 5. | Faculty of Information Science and Technology | 6 th March 2024 | | |
| 6. | Faculty of Education | 7 th March 2024 | | |
| 7. | Faculty of Islamic Studies | 7 th March 2024 | | |
| 8. | Faculty of Law | 7 th March 2024 | | |
| 9. | Faculty of Health Sciences | 7 th March 2024 | | |
| 10. | Faculty of Pharmacy | 7 th March 2024 | | \checkmark |



CERTIFIED TO ISO 9001:2015

CERT. NO. QMS 02549

CERTIFIED TO ISO/IEC 27001:2013

CERT. NO. ISMS 00249

PUSAT PENGURUSAN AKADEMIK (AKADEMIK UKM) Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, 43600 UKM Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia Tel.: +603-89118284/8388/8450/8451/8452/8454/8458/8459/8460/8461 E-mel: akad@ukm.edu.my Web: www.ukm.my/akademik





| 11. | School of Liberal Studies | 7 th March 2024 | |
|-----|--|----------------------------|------|
| 12. | Faculty of Medicine | 7 th March 2024 | |
| 13. | Faculty of Dentistry | 7 th March 2024 | |
| 14. | LESTARI / HADHARI / SELFUEL / IMEN / UMBI / ATMA / IKMAS / SERI / IPI / INBIOSIS / IVI / KITA | 7 th March 2024 | |

The official result slip can be accessed through SMPweb and print by yourself.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

man Hodel Bahria

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR R. IRMAN BIN ABDUL RAHMAN Director Centre for Academic Management

- s.k. Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Academic and International)
 - Dean/Director Faculty/Institute/Center
 - Director Centre for Information Technology
 - Director Shaping Advanced and Professional Education Center (UKMSHAPE)
 - Director Center for Quality Assurance (UKM-Quality)
 - Chief Assistant Registrar/Senior Assistant Registrar/Assistant Registrar Faculty/Institute/Center
 - The President Kesatuan Mahasiswa Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (KMUKM)



PUSAT PENGURUSAN AKADEMIK (AKADEMIK UKM) Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, 43600 UKM Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan Malaysia Tel.: +603-89118284/8388/8450/8451/8452/8454/8458/8459/8460/8461 E-mel: akad@ukm.edu.my Web: www.ukm.my/akademik

